
 

CBP Contacts for ACE Cargo Release 

Ports 

 
 Mode 

 Pilot Port Main POCs Air Ocean Rail Truck 

1 Anchorage Stephanie Halama, Supervisory CBPO 
Stephanie.halama@cbp.dhs.gov  
Janice Christopherson 
Janice.christopherson@cbp.dhs.gov  
Jeffrey Sherouse, CBPO 
Jeffrey.l.sherouse@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

2 Atlanta Rob Scholtens, APD, Trade 
Robert.g.scholtens@cbp.dhs.gov   
Lashandra Dupree, Operations Specialist 
Lashandra.r.dupree@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

3 Baltimore Brian Hall 

X  

 

 

4 Blaine Glenn Kodama, CBPO 
glenn.s.kodama@cpb.dhs.gov  
Chris Wassan, Supervisory Import Specialist 
chris.f.wassan@cbp.dhs.gov   

   X 

Glenn Kodama, CBPO 
glenn.s.kodama@cpb.dhs.gov  
Janelle Panoke, Program Manager 
Janelle.m.panoke@cbp.dhs.gov  
Ronald McMillan, Chief CBPO 
ronald.j.mcmillan@cbp.dhs.gov  
Vicki Yund, Operations Specialist  
Victoria.a.yund@cbp.dhs.gov 
 

  X  

5 Boston Nora Ehrlich, Assistant Director, Trade 
Nora.e.ehrlich@cbp.dhs.gov  
Therese Sullivan, APD 
Therese.m.sullivan@cbp.dhs.gov   
Christian L. Stimer, Sup. Entry Specialist 
Christian.l.stimer@cbp.dhs.gov  
Diane Christman (Providence), SCBPO 
Diane.k.christman@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

6 Buffalo Richard Rice, Program Manager 
richard.a.rice@cbp.dhs.gov  
Thomas J. Rusert, Chief CBPO 
thomas.rusert@cbp.dhs.gov 

   X 

Gary Friedman, Supervisory CBPO 
Gary.freidman@cbp.dhs.gov  
Jessica Rupert, Program Manager 
Jessica.rupert@cbp.dhs.gov  

  X  

8 Champlain Vincent Nigro, Supervisory CBPO 
vincent.p.nigro@cbp.dhs.gov    X  



Vincent Nigro, Supervisory CBPO 
vincent.p.nigro@cbp.dhs.gov    X 

9 Charlotte Kelly E. Moore, Supervisory Entry Specialist  
Kelly.e.moore@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  
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10 Chicago Linda Golf, APD Trade  
Linda.a.golf@cbp.dhs.gov  
Lisa Santana Fox, Assistant Area Director 
Lisa.k.santanafox@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

11 Dallas Lynn Fallik, Assistant Director, OFO 
Lynn.fallik@cbp.dhs.gov  
Elizabeth Fruggiero 
Terri Padgett, Supervisory PM (Houston) 
Terri.padgett@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

12 Denver Leticia Martinez, SCBPO Cargo/Trade 
Leticia.a.martinez@cbp.dhs.gov  X  

 
 

13 Detroit Ladonna Evelyn, Operations Specialist 
ladonna.r.evelyn@cbp.dhs.gov   
Valerie Ball, CPBO 
Valerie.a.ball@cbp.dhs.gov  
Kimberly Nott, Supervisory PM 
Kimberly.nott@cbp.dhs.gov  
Sherry Ramirez, Supervisory Import Spec. 
Sherry.ramirez@cbp.dhs.gov  

X    

Andrew Weed, PM 
Andrew.j.weed@cbp.dhs.gov 
Michael Zavagansky, Chief CBPO 
Michael.h.zavagansky@cbp.dhs.gov  

  X  

Tonya Lapsley, Acting Chief 
tonya.s.lapsley@cbp.dhs.gov    X 

14 El Paso Dave Pagan, Chief 
david.pagan@cbp.dhs.gov    X 

Angel Hernandez 
Angel.r.hernandez@cbp.dhs.gov  
Liz Torrez, Operations Specialist 
Elizabeth.torrez@cbp.dhs.gov  

  X  



15 Houston Lynn Fallik, Assistant Director, OFO 
Lynn.fallik@cbp.dhs.gov  
Terri Padgett, Supervisory PM  
Terri.padgett@cbp.dhs.gov 
Stephen Attaya, Operations Spec  
Stephen.c.attaya@cbp.dhs.gov  
Courtney Green, Chief CBPO 
Courtney.t.green@cbp.dhs.gov  
Andrew F. Garcia, Chief CBPO 
Andrew.f.garcia@cbp.dhs.gov  
David A. Davis, Supervisory CBPO 
David.a.davis@cbp.dhs.gov  
J.E. (Ervay) Guardado, (DFW) 
j.e.guardado@cbp.dhs.gov  
Edward Byrnes, Supervisory CBPO 
Edward.t.byrnes@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  
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16 Indianapolis Brooke Jansen, Port Director 
Brooke.a.jansen@cbp.dhs.gov  X  

 
 

17 JFK/NY Peter Di Nicola, Program Manager 
Peter.dinicola@cbp.dhs.gov  
Herbert Almeida, Deputy Chief 
Herbert.j.almeida@cbp.dhs.gov  
Gianna Trento, Operations Specialist  
Gianna.trento@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

18 Los Angeles/Long 
Beach 

Farrah McCrillis, Supervisory CBPO 
Farrah.l.mccrillis@cbp.dhs.gov   X 

 
 

19 Laredo Armando Taboada 
armando.taboada@cbp.dhs.gov  
Herminia Martinez, Supervisory Customs  
Hermina.martinez@cbp.dhs.gov  

X    

Armando Taboada 
armando.taboada@cbp.dhs.gov  

  X  

Armando Taboada 
armando.taboada@cbp.dhs.gov  

   X 

20 LAX Ronald A. Ford  
Chris Gerst, PM 
Christopher.j.gerst@cbp.dhs.gov  
Christine Hogue, Section Chief 
Christine.hogue@cbp.dhs.gov  
Thomas Plesa, Chief 
Thomas.plesa@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

21 Memphis Mike Johnson, Chief CBPO 
Michael.ross.johnson@cbp.dhs.gov  
Virginia Croll, APD 
Virginia.g.croll@cbp.dhs.gov      
Stanley Pirtle, Operations Specialist 
Stanley.l.pirtle@cbp.dhs.go  
Robert Reecer 
Pat McCumber, APD 
Patrick.t.mccumber@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 



22 Miami Diane Loredo, Supervisory CBPO 
Diane.loredo@cbp.dhs.gov  
Phyllis Ratliff, Supervisory PM 
Phyllis.a.ratliff@cbp.dhs.gov  
Spaulding Wyche, Operations Specialist  
Spaulding.e.wyche@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

George Politakis 
George.m.politakis@cbp.dhs.gov  
Luz Rivera 
Luz.e.rivera@cbp.dhs.gov 
Cecilia Perez 
CECILIA.M.PEREZ@cbp.dhs.gov 

 X 

 

 

23 New York/Newark Robert Caffrey, Customs Inspector 
Robert.j.caffrey@cbp.dhs.gov  
John Grannis, CBPO 
John.grannis@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

Evan Johnson, Supervisory Entry Officer 
Evan.johnson@cbp.dhs.gov   X 
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24 Oakland Janice Christopherson 
Janice.christopherson@cbp.dhs.gov  
Frank Lew, Supervisory CBPO 
Frank.t.lew@cbp.dhs.gov  
Dora Murphy, ADFO 
Dora.murphy@cbp.dhs.gov  
Michael Robert Rosoff, Chief Sup. CBPO 
Michael.robert.rosoff@cbp.dhs.gov  
Richard Lewin, Supervisory Customs Officer  
Richard.d.lewin@cbp.dhs.gov  
Richard Iannaccone 
Richard.a.iannaccone@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

25 Norfolk/Newport 
News 

Fredrick Penna, CBPO 
Fredrick.j.penna@cbp.dhs.gov   X 

 
 

26 Phoenix Luz Galarza, Port Director 
Luz.m.galarza@cbp.dhs.gov  
(602) 392-4440 x155 
Michael Dean, APD of Trade 
Michael.k.dean@cbp.dhs.gov  
(602) 914-1400 x219 
 

X  

 

 

27 Philadelphia John Witiw, Supervisory CBPO 
John.witiw@cbp.dhs.gov  
Bernadette Howe, Entry Branch Chief 
Bernadette.r.howe@cbp.dhs.gov  
 

X  

 

 

 
28 

Port Huron James Petrach, CBP Chief 
James.petrach@cbp.dhs.gov  
David Fletcher 

David.s.fletcher@cbp.dhs.gov                                    

  X X 

Maureen Huyett, Supervisor 
maureen.a.huyett@cbp.dhs.gov   X X 

29 Portland Thomas Drake, SCBPO 
Office: (503) 326-2875 
thomas.r.drake@cbp.dhs.gov 

X  

 

 



30 Providence Diane Christman, SCBPO 
Diane.k.christman@cbp.dhs.gov  X  

 
 

30 San Francisco Janice Christopherson 
Janice.christopherson@cbp.dhs.gov  
Frank Lew, Supervisory CBPO 
Frank.t.lew@cbp.dhs.gov  
Dora Murphy, ADFO 
Dora.murphy@cbp.dhs.gov  
Michael Robert Rosoff, Chief Sup. CBPO 
Michael.robert.rosoff@cbp.dhs.gov  
Richard Lewin, Supervisory Customs Officer  
Richard.d.lewin@cbp.dhs.gov  
Richard Iannaccone 
Richard.a.iannaccone@cbp.dhs.gov 

X  

 

 

31 Syracuse Patrick Cohan, Port Director 
Patrick.h.cohan@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  
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32 Seattle Shelly Kosaka, Supervisory Entry Specialist 
Shelly.e.kosaka@cbp.dhs.gov  
Susan Spinella, Assistant Director 
Susan.e.spinella@cbp.dhs.gov  
Judy Staudt, APD 
Judy.l.staudt@cbp.dhs.gov  
Vicki Yund, Operations Specialist  
Victoria.a.yund@cbp.dhs.gov  

X  

 

 

33 Springfield, MO Fred Guerrero, CBPO-Enforcement 
Fred.guerrero@cbp.dhs.gov  X  

 
 

34 St. Louis Fred Guerrero, CBPO-Enforcement 
Fred.guerrero@cbp.dhs.gov X  

 
 

35 Kansas City Fred Guerrero, CBPO-Enforcement 
Fred.guerrero@cbp.dhs.gov X  

 
 

36 Orlando Jennifer Climenhaga, SCBPO 
Jennifer.climenhaga@cbp.dhs.gov  X  

 
 

37 Nashville Harriett Heltzel, CBP Officer 
Harriett.l.heltzel@cbp.dhs.gov   X  

 
 

 


